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Revised March 23, 2017
ID NO. 287813 NSL - 8696 ’
RECEIVED: REVIEWER: TYPE: APP NO:
pLEL2335339374

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau —
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicant: Tap Rock Operating, LLC OGRID Number: 372043
Well Name(s):  WTG Fed Com #124H API: 30-015-47034
Pool(s): WC-015 G-03 $262925D;BONE PRING Pool Code: 98211

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication
NSL D NSP(PROJECTAREA' D NSP(PRORAT\ONUN\T' DSD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[l]or[ll]
[ ] Commingling — Storage —Measurement
LloHc Ocmw  Ulpric Opc Oows  Lowm
[ II'] Injection - Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery

LIwrex  OpPMmx  [JswD  []IPI [LJEOR  [JPPR

FOR OCD ONLY
2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. |:| .
A.J] Offset operators or lease holders Notice Complete
B. Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners Application
C.[[] Application requires published notice Content
D.|:| Nofification and/or concurrent approval by SLO Complete
E. ] Notfification and/or concurrent approval by BLM P
F.[] Surface owner
G.J For all of the above, proof of nofification or publication is attached, and/or,
H.[T] No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also understand that no action will be
taken on this application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Michaoel Rodriguez 11/15/2023

Print or Type Name Date
/VWIQ’ 720-772-5092

Signature Phone Number

mdrodriguez@taprk.com
Email Address
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Tap Rock OPERATING, LLC 523 PARK POINT DRIVE, SUITE 200 - GOLDEN, COLORADO 80401
MICHAEL RODRIGUEZ — ATTORNEY
MDRODRlGUEZ@TAPRK.COM

ROCI<

November 15, 2023

Engineering Bureau

Oil Conservation Division

New Mexico Department of Energy,
Minerals and Natural Resources
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re: Application of Tap Rock Operating, LLC’s for Administrative Approval of
Unorthodox Well Location.

Tap Rock Operating, LLC (“Tap Rock™) (OGRID No. 372043) seeks administrative
approval of an unorthodox well location for its WTG Fed Com #124H well (API No. 30-015-
47034) to be completed within the WC-015 G-03 S262925D; Bone Spring Pool (98211) in a
standard 218.85-acre, more or less, standard spacing unit underlying the E/2 E/2 of Section 27 and
the E/2 NE/4 of irregular Section 34, Township 26 South, Range 29 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County,
New Mexico.

This well is to be drilled at the following location:

e Surface location: 313 feet from the north line and 914 feet from the east line (Unit
A) of Section 27;

e Bottom hole location: 29 feet from the south line and 331 feet from the east line
(Lot 12) of Section 34;

o First take point: 330 feet from the north line and 331 feet from the east line (Unit
A) of Section 27;

e Last take point: 99 feet from the south line and 331 feet from the east line (Lot 12)
of Section 34.

Since this acreage is governed by the Division’s statewide rules, the completed interval for
the WTG Fed Com #124H well is unorthodox because the completed interval is closer than the
standard offsets to the southern boundary of the spacing unit, thereby encroaching on the N/2 N/2
Section 4, Block 57, Township 1 North (Loving County, Texas). Approval of the unorthodox
completed interval will allow Tap Rock to use optimal well spacing plan for horizontal wells in
this area and thereby prevent waste.

Exhibit A is a Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat (Form C-102), which shows
that the completed interval of the proposed WTG Fed Com #124H well encroaches on the spacing
units to the south.
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Exhibit B is a land plat for Sections 27 and 34 that shows the proposed WTG Fed Com
#124H well in relation to the adjoining spacing units to the south in the N/2 N/2 of Section 4,
Block 57, Township 1 North (Loving County, Texas).

Ownership is diverse between the subject spacing unit and the affected spacing unit to the
south. Exhibit C includes the tracking information that reflects the “affected parties” were sent a
copy of this application with all attachments by certified mail advising that any objections must be
filed in writing with the Division within 20 days from the date the Division receives the
application. The following are the affected parties:

Type Affected Party Location
Operator ConocoPhillips Company N/2 N/2
Section 4,
Block 57,
Township 1
North (Loving
County,
Texas)

Your attention to this matter is appreciated.

/s/ Michael Rodriguez
Michael Rodriguez
ATTORNEY FOR

TAP ROCK OPERATING, LL.C
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District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District I

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District 111

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District [V

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

Exhibit A

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

State of New Mexico

Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Page 4 of 8

FORM C-102
Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

[[] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

TAPI Number 2Pool Code 3Pool Name
“Property Code Property Name *Well Number
WTG FED COM 124H
"OGRID No. 2“Operator Name °Elevation
372043 TAP ROCK OPERATING, LLC. 2886’
OSurface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
A 27 | 26—S |29-E - 313’ NORTH 914’ EAST EDDY
""Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section| Township Range] Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line| County
12 34 26—S | 29—-E - 29’ SOUTH 331° EAST EDDY
ZDedicated Acres 3Joint or Infill “Consolidation Code 50Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

X=654730.53 X=656080.26
Y=371265.30 974’y Y=BT167.37
16
' 313" 350 "OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
SURFACE LOCATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete]
NEW MEXICO EAST \ to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
NAD 1983 owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including|
X=655154 - FIRST TAKE POINT the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
Y=370920 NEW MEXICO EAST location pursuant to @ contract with an owner of such a mineral or
. 7584'0’ NAD 1983 working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory
LAT.: N 32.0192083 X655735 scdling onder heretofore entered by he divis
LONG.: W 103.9660941 =| ooling order heretofore entere; e division.
Y=370862
LAT.: N 32.0190414
LONG.: W 103.9642201
i

g é:gggggggg Signature Date

8 )| :

8

N

30 § Printed Name
A ”
3

E—mail Address

Pl S <
NEW MEXICO EAST LAY
NAD 1963 ol 'SSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
X=655506 8 o I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
Y=365866 8 8 plat was plotted from field motes of actual surveys
LAT.: N 32.0053103 E = 337" made by me or under my supervision, and that the
LONG.: W 103.9650148 \H s true o the best of my belicf.
same s true to the best of my belief.
27 ! T~ 26 3 sesas 5t
[ 2 Y=365834.57
34 LAST TAKE POINT 5 35
NEW MEXICO EAST X
NAD 1983 ‘E Signature a 4
X=655510 ‘g
Y=364071 '\ N
LAT.: N 32.0003762 i BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION | |
LONG.: W 103.9650214 x J NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1983
X=655510
AZ =179.83
7209 ] Y=364001
LAT.: N 32.0001838
X=654509.37 _ LONG.: W 103.9650215 Certificate Number
- 4 X=655840.97
¥=363967.65 ,,v( Z Y=363973.01 1
Released to [III(I;'[II‘Q.’ 12/28/2023 3:43:43 PM S:\SURVEY\TAPROCK\WELCOME_TO_GOLDEN_UNIT\FINAL_PRODUCTS\LO_WTG_FED COM_124H_REV2.DWG 7/15/2021 9:57:49 AM kmatheny
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Legend

WTG 124H Well

) wrG E2E2 Unit
Operator

\: Tap Rock Resources
\:’ ConocoPhillips Company
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Exhibit B
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Section 27

Section 34

Section 4
Blk. 57
T1N
(Loving County, TX)
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Tap Rock OPERATING, LLC 523 PARK POINT DRIVE, SUITE 200 - GOLDEN, COLORADO 80401
MICHAEL RODRIGUEZ — ATTORNEY
MDRODRlGUEZ@TAPRK.COM

ROCI<

November 15, 2023 EXhib it C
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO AFFECTED PARTIES:

Re:  Application of Tap Rock Operating, LLC, for administrative approval of an
unorthodox well location for its WTG Fed Com #124H well in the E/2 E/2 of Section
27 and the E/2 NE/4 of irregular Section 34, Township 26 South, Range 29 East,
N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico.

Enclosed is a copy of the above-referenced applications which were filed with the New Mexico
Oil Conservation Division on this date. Any objection to any of these applications must be filed in
writing within twenty days from this date with the applicant and the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Division, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505. If no objection is received
within this twenty-day period, these applications may be approved administratively by the
Division.

If you have any questions about these applications, please contact the following:

Matt Phillips

Tap Rock Operating, LLC
(720) 459-3724
mphillips@taprk.com

Thank you,

/s/ Michael Rodriguez
Michael Rodriguez
ATTORNEY FOR

TAP ROCK OPERATING, LL.C
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MailClass TrackingNo Well TransactionDate
Certified with Return
Receipt (Signature) 9414811898765498580939 78290 - WTG 124 -1 11/20/2023 19:42:45
Certified with Return

Receipt (Signature) 9414811898765498580977 78290 - WTG 124 -2 11/20/2023 19:42:47

Company Name

Bureau of Land Management

ConocoPhillips Company

Address_1

620 E Greene St

600 W lllinois Ave

Address_2 City ST Zip

Carlsbad NM 88220-6292

Midland TX 79701-4882

EDCReportURL

ParentID MailDate USPS_Status
A shipping label has been prepared for your item. A delivery date will be
provided when USPS receives the package; contact the shipper or shipping
31309 11/21/2023 partner with any inquiries.
A shipping label has been prepared for your item. A delivery date will be
provided when USPS receives the package; contact the shipper or shipping
31309 11/21/2023 partner with any inquiries.
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?Gizgrli\ftFlrench Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of New MeXiCO

Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720

District Il Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Action 287813

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 Qil Conservation Division

District Il

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S St Francis Dr.

Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

District IV
12I:0n3(.; St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe’ NM 87505

Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

CONDITIONS

CONDITIONS
Operator: OGRID:
TAP ROCK OPERATING, LLC 372043
523 Park Point Drive Action Number:
Golden, CO 80401 287813
Action Type:
[UF-NSL] Non-Standard Location (NSL)

CONDITIONS

Created | Condition Condition Date
By

llowe | None 12/19/2023
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